Only one authorized member of respective bidder is allowed to participate 
/witness the tender opening procedure. 

Bids shall be valid up to 24.02.2026, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand (LKR 
85,000.00), which shall be valid until 24.03.2026, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bidders shall register themselves at the Department of Registrar of Companies www.drc.gov.lk (e-
ROC) in accordance with the Public Contracts Act. No 3 of 1987. 

Clarifications (if any) shall be sought from the Manager Procurement on Tel:

[...]

will verify the registration in the e-ROC system, whether or not submitted the PCA-03 
certificate). 

2. Signature Authorization Letter - Specimen format as per Annexure “G” - as per ITB 
clause 1.10. 

3. Bid Security for a minimum sum of Sri Lankan Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand (LKR 
85,000.00), which shall be valid minimum until 24.03.2026 - as per ITB clause 1.19. 

4.  Duly completed, signed, stamped & dated Manufacturer’s Authorization Letter (on   
                        Manufacturer’s letter head) – Specimen format as per Annexure “F” - as per ITB clause